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® Age ® Ethnicity ® Other Caring Responsibility ® Household Occupation at 14
329% 66.7% White - British/English/Welsh/N Irish/Scottish 85.0% No 9.4% . Technical and craft occupations
10.3% Asian/Asian British - Indian 4.6% Prefer not tosay 14.6% Routine, semi-routine, manual, and service occupation
23% 0.3% Black/Black British - Any other Black background 8.5% Yes, 1-19 hours aweek (unpaid) 9.3% @ Prefer nottosay
0.4% Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Black African 1.4% Yes, 20 - 49 hours a week (unpaid) 4.2% Clerical and intermediate occupations
16% 13% 3.3% Asian/Asian British - Pakistani 0.5% Yes, 50 or more hours a week (unpaid) 25.4% @ Modern and traditional professional occupations
12% 1.4% Asian/Asian British - Bangladeshi 17.6% @ Senior, middle, or junior managers or administrators
2% 3% 1.5% Black/Black British - African 18.7% . Other

@ Child Caring Responsibility

0.1% Other ethnic group - Arab 0.8% Long term unemployed

1624 25-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ prefernot 0.8% Asian/Asian British - Chinese 69.2% No
tosay 4.4% White - Any other White background 3.6% Prefer not to say
0.5% Any other Mixed/multiple ethnic background 27.3% Yes

® Gender identity 1.3%  White- Irish

0.6% 0.3% Other ethnic group - Any other ethnic group

® Disability N

1.9% Black/Black British - Caribbean
@ Female 1.3% Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Asian 91.2% No
Male 1.3% Asian/Asian British - Any other Asian background 4.0% Prefer not to say
() lt:)(;?;(;r not 1.0% Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Black Caribbean 48% Yes . . .
0.1% Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White & Chinese ® Highest Household Qualification

3.1% | Prefer notosay @ Activities Limited by Health 3.9%  Don'tknow/notsure

0.0% Any other ethnic grou
’ i Bromp 60.8% @ No, neither of my parents attended university

® Tra nsgender 0.3% Yes, Limited a lot 7.1% @ Prefer not to say
L] L] 0, . . . .
® Rellglon 4.7%  Yes, limited alittle 28.2% Yes, one or both of my parents attended university
94.2% 4.1% Prefer not to say
1.1% @ Anyotherreligion or belief 90.9% No
0.1% Buddhist
36.6% @ Christian
o .
3.5% | @ Hindu ® School Attended
02% @ Jewish
3.2% 2.7% .
7.0% @ Muslim 69.2% UK state run or funded (non-selective)
yes no  Prefernot 39.6% No religion or belief 7.6% UKstate run or funded (selective academic)
tosay
6.5% Prefer not to say 8.0% UKindependent/fee paying (no bursary) .
¢ @ , @ Prefer not to say (any question) because
56% @ Sikh 7.6% Attended school outside the UK
® Sexual Orientation 1.1%  Other/Don’t Know 36.0% |did not select "prefer not to say"
4.5%  Prefer not to say 11.7% | don't think this is relevant to the workplace

90.0% Heterosexual
5.7% Prefer not to say
1.8% Bisexual
1.9% Gay/Lesbian 0.7% | fear | may be judged
0.4% Other preferred description ‘ 46.4% Not Answered

1.9%  UKindependent/fee-paying (bursary) 2.8% No suitable option is available
2.3% Other (Please Specify)




